508564869 05/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: PATI252089

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

REGIONS BANK

04/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name: BIAMP SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address: 9300 SW Gemini Drive
City: Beaverton
State/Country: OREGON

Postal Code: 97008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

Property Type Number
Application Number: 15181127
Application Number: 15610056
Application Number: 15610158
Application Number: 13061359
Application Number: 14090912
Patent Number: 8599724
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2022987570

2026253664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Tina.Fluharty@katten.com,Washington.PatentAdministrator@katten.com

Sean S. Wooden

1919 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

390809-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Tina Fluharty

SIGNATURE:

Tina Fluharty

DATE SIGNED:

05/23/2024

Total Attachments: 4

508564869

PATENT
REEL: 067510 FRAME: 0224




source=390809-00002 - Regions - BIAMP-SystemsLLC-release#page1 .tif
source=390809-00002 - Regions - BIAMP-SystemsLLC-release#page?2.tif
source=390809-00002 - Regions - BIAMP-SystemsLLC-release#page3.tif
source=390809-00002 - Regions - BIAMP-SystemsLLC-release#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 067510 FRAME: 0225




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this “Release”) is
made as of April 30, 2024 (“Effective Date”), by REGIONS BANK, in its capacity as
administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders and the LC Issuer (in such capacity, the
“Administrative Agent”) in favor of BIAMP SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (f’k/a BIAMP SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation) (the “Grantor”).
Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit
Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of
November 30, 2017, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit and Security
Agreement dated as of February 20, 2018, that certain Second Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2018, that certain Third Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of July 10, 2019, that certain Fourth Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2020, that certain Fifth Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2020, that certain Sixth Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2021, that certain Seventh Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of June 10, 2022, that certain Eighth Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2023 and that certain Ninth Amendment to Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2024 (as so amended and as the same may be
further amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Credit
Agreement”), by and among Grantor, Biamp, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the
“Borrower”), the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto,
and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and that certain Notice of Grant of
Security Interest in Patents, dated as of November 30, 2017 in favor of the Administrative Agent
and recorded with the United States Trademark and Patent Office (the “USPTO” ) on November
30, 2017 at Reel 044559, Frame 0731 (the “Patent Security Agreement”), Grantor granted to the
Administrative Agent a security interest in those certain patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto
(the “Patent Collateral”); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested a release of the security interest granted and
recorded against the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates,
discharges and cancels and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right,
title and interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Patent Collateral,
together with all proceeds thereof; (ii) agrees that it shall, at the sole cost and expense of the
Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by the Grantor to
relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests
that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and

#501684187_v2

PATENT
REEL: 067510 FRAME: 0226



any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent’s
rights under the Credit Agreement with respect to the Patent Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND
GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

#501684187_v2

PATENT
REEL: 067510 FRAME: 0227



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed
by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: %?,

Name: \'/ﬂ.,,‘;’b(

Title: W‘S—.D O-‘G:&/

[REGIONS/BIAMP ~ NOTICE OF RET BACE NL CRATIRETY INTED QT IN DATENITQ]

PATENT
REEL: 067510 FRAME: 0228



SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENTS AND U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Jurisdiction(s) and Office Patent/Application
Where Registered Number
BEAMFORMING AND ACOUSTIC
ECHO CANCELLATION WITH United States Patent and 9,659,576
MUTUAL ADAPTATION Trademark Office Property
CONTROL (BF-AEC) Office 15/181,127
SYSTEMS AND METHODS
FOR BANDWIDTH-LIMITED United States Patent and
VIDEO TRANSPORT Trademark Office Property 15/610,056
(bandwidth) Office
DYNAMIC DELAY United States Patent and
EQUALIZATION FOR MEDIA )
TRANSPORT (AV sync) Trademark Office Property 15/610,158
Office
MICROPHONE ARRAY .
SYSTEM ANDMETHOD FOR | SripdStestuenund | 892852
SOUND ACQUISITION Office 13/061,359
MICROPHONE ARRAY .
SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR | Jhited States fgf:’;frggg y 9,462,380
SOUND ACQUISITION Office 14/090,912
AN IMPROVED PAGING United States Patent and
SYSTEM Trademark Office Property 8,599,724
Office
#501684187 v2
PATENT

RECORDED: 05/23/2024 REEL: 067510 FRAME: 0229



